

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:	17-0314	Version:	1	Name:	Blinds, Horizontal and Vertical	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/21/2017			In control:	Administration	
On agenda:	8/8/2018			Final action:	8/8/2018	
Title:	8/8/2018 Final action: 8/8/2018 Dept/ Agency: Administration/Division of Central Purchasing Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Bid Contract(s) Purpose: To provide window coverings to the City Description: Blinds, Horizontal and Vertical Entity Name(s)/Address(s): Ricciardi Brothers, Inc., 1915 Springfield Avenue, Maplewood, New Jersey, 07040 Contract Amount: \$104,000.00 Funding Source: 2017 Budget/Department of Public Works, Division Public Buildings and Department of Public Safety, Division of Police Account Code Line: NW011-110-1110-72220-B2017-Public Works/Division of Public Buildings; NW011-190-1902-83850-B2017-Public Safety/Division of Police Contract Period: To be established for a period not to exceed two (2) years Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (X) Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Entity Name/Address: Additional Information: Advertisement Date: January 31, 2017 Number of Bids Solicited: Nine (9) Number of Bids Received: One (1)					
Sponsors:	Council of the Whole					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2018	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass